Regular Session Minutes Board of Education Community Unit District #4

The Board of Education of the Georgetown-Ridge Farm Community Unit District #4 was called to order by Jack Morrison at 7:00 p.m. at the Superintendent's Office, 400 West West Street, Georgetown, Illinois.

Invocation was given by: Susy Riggle

Roll Call: Morrison, Pollman, Key, Coburn, Kestufskie, Riggle

Absent: Delmotte

Let the records show that a quorum is present.

Moved: Pollman, 2nd Kestufskie - To approve Regular Session Minutes of October

12, 2010.

Ayes: All in favor

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Kestufskie, 2nd Riggle - To approve Closed Session Minutes of October

12, 2010.

Ayes: All in favor

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Key, 2nd Kestufskie - To approve October bills as presented.

Roll Call: Key, Kestufskie, Riggle, Coburn, Pollman, Morrison

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Pollman, 2nd Kestufskie - To approve releasing District Report Cards

for publication.

Ayes: All in favor

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Pollman, 2nd Riggle - To approve final reading on Food Alergy Policies.

Ayes: All in favor

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Pollman, 2nd Kestufskie - To go into Closed Session at 7:20 p.m.

Roll Call: Pollman, Kestufskie, Riggle, Coburn, Key, Morrison Nayes: None Motion Carried

Return to Open Session at 8:34 p.m.

Moved: Key, 2nd Kestufskie - To approve hiring Darla Attutis as an eleven month

Secretary pending climinal background check and as per salary schedule.

Roll Call: Key, Kestufskie, Riggle, Coburn, Morrison

Nayes: Pollman

Motion Carried

Moved: Kestufskie, 2nd Key - To approve hiring Justin Quick as GRHS/Chrisman

Head Baseball Coach for 2010/2011 school year.

Roll Call: Kestufskie, Key, Riggle, Coburn, Pollman, Morrison

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Coburn, 2nd Pollman - To cancel November 22, 2010 Board Meeting.

Ayes: All in favor

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Moved: Key, 2nd Kestufskie - To adjourn meeting at 8:38 p.m.

Ayes: All in favor

Nayes: None

Motion Carried

Janie Galven

Recording Secretary

President Secretary